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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 795 795 795 - - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 255 225 - - - -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3 Years 1285 1591 2876 2536 333 7 87 706 289 30 0 474
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 176 290 466 426 39 1 52 83 5 0 0 130
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

735

660

2017-18

500

33

216000(TWO LAKHS
SIXTEEN
THOUSAND)

388

2016-17

795

784

2018-19

593

58

240000(TWO LAKHS
FORTY THOUSAND)

400

2017-18

795

1060

2019-20

778

91

222000(TWO LAKHS
TWENTY TWO
THOUSAND)

443

PG [2 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previou

s 3years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

110

73

2017-18

66

59

216000(TWO LAKHS
SIXTEEN
THOUSAND)

2017-18

190

124

2018-19

97

82

216000(TWO LAKHS
SIXTEEN
THOUSAND)

15




2018-19 225 212 2019-20 184 12 495000(FOUR LAKHS | 22
NINETY FIVE
THOUSAND)
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

676496 (SIX LAKHS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDERED NINETY SIX)

1776694 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)

293403 (TWO LAKHS NINETY THREE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED THREE)

New Equipment for Laboratories

2242685 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)

3846077 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS FORTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVENTY SEVEN)

3466348 (THIRTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTY SIX THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

3961411 (THIRTY NINE LAKHS SIXTY ONE THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN)

2867681 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE)

3468848 (THIRTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

134617375 (THIRTEEN CRORES FORTY SIX LAKHS
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY
FIVE)

124061932 (TWELVE CRORES FORTY LAKHS SIXTY ONE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)

105494741 (TEN CRORES FIFTY FOUR LAKHS NINETY
FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY ONE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

79363919 (SEVEN CRORES NINETY THREE LAKHS SIXTY
THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETEEN)

22917839 (TWO CRORES TWENTY NINE LAKHS
SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY NINE)

15242758 (ONE CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1756700 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED)

2177201 (TWENTY ONE LAKHS SEVENTY SEVEN
THOUSAND TWO HUNRED ONE)

632798 (SIX LAKHS THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

97




