National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India

Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2021'

Institute Name: St. Xavier's College [IR-C-C-5855]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	795	795	795	-	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	255	225	-	-	-	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1285	1591	2876	2536	333	7	87	706	289	30	0	474
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	176	290	466	426	39	1	52	83	5	0	0	130

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	735	660	2017-18	500	33	216000(TWO LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND)	388
2016-17	795	784	2018-19	593	58	240000(TWO LAKHS FORTY THOUSAND)	400
2017-18	795	1060	2019-20	778	91	222000(TWO LAKHS TWENTY TWO THOUSAND)	443

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	110	73	2017-18	66	59	216000(TWO LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND)	7
2017-18	190	124	2018-19	97	82	216000(TWO LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND)	15

2018-19	225	212	2019-20	184	12	495000(FOUR LAKHS NINETY FIVE THOUSAND)	22
Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years							

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						
Library	676496 (SIX LAKHS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDERED NINETY SIX)	1776694 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY FOUR)	293403 (TWO LAKHS NINETY THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THREE)			
New Equipment for Laboratories	2242685 (TWENTY TWO LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE)	3846077 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS FORTY SIX THOUSAND SEVENTY SEVEN)	3466348 (THIRTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTY SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)			
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3961411 (THIRTY NINE LAKHS SIXTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN)	2867681 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS SIXTY SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE)	3468848 (THIRTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18		
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount		
Annual Operational Expenditure					
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	134617375 (THIRTEEN CRORES FORTY SIX LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE)	124061932 (TWELVE CRORES FORTY LAKHS SIXTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)	105494741 (TEN CRORES FIFTY FOUR LAKHS NINETY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY ONE)		
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	79363919 (SEVEN CRORES NINETY THREE LAKHS SIXTY THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETEEN)	22917839 (TWO CRORES TWENTY NINE LAKHS SEVENTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY NINE)	15242758 (ONE CRORE FIFTY TWO LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)		
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1756700 (SEVENTEEN LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED)	2177201 (TWENTY ONE LAKHS SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNRED ONE)	632798 (SIX LAKHS THIRTY TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT)		

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered	97